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New Residence fot Prime Minister

68. SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR :
Will tbe Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKs,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state :

(al wbetber any final decision regarding tbe location and estimated expenditure of a new house for the Prime Minister bas been taken; and

(b) if so, tbe details tbereof 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTERY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
B. S. MURTHY) : (a) NO, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Docoities and Thefts in State Bank and other Nationalised Banks

69. SHRI HIMATSINGKA I
SHRI P. C. ADICHAN:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleaced to state :

(al whether during the past 6 months a numher of bank dacoities and tbefts have taken place In tbe State Bank and other notionallsed banks;

(b) if so, tbe total extent of money removed therein;

(c) the details of tbese incidents; and

(d) the main CBuses of such Insecurity In Calcutta in particular and West Bengal
In general?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI) : (a) to (d). The required Information Is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

SelectiOll Grade Posts For Daftries

70. SHRI NIHAL SINGH,
SHRI S. M. BANERJEE I
SHRI P. C. ADICHAN I

SHRI SHIV CHAR AN LAL I
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK :
SHRI TUKARAM GAVIT I
SHRI SHIV KUMAR SHASTRI I
SHRI S. C. SAMANT A l

Will tbe MinIster of FINANCE be pleased to refer to tbe reply given to started Question No. 24 on the 21st July, 1969 and state:

(a) tbe number of selection grade posts of daftries in each Minist!)', department and Independent orrice. of G )vernment of India and what percentage of the total number of Daftrles In each office tbey constitute;

(b) whether orders exi.t that at least 15 per cent of the total strength of daftries should be put in the selection grade, if so, In which offices they are below the prescribed limit and why; and

(c) the steps being taken to bring the Dumber of selection grade daftries upto this limit ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI) : (a) to (c). Information regarding the number of selection grade posts of daftries is furnished in the statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT/2546.70].

Instructions exist that the strength of selection grade posts should be fixed at 15% of the total number of permanent posts of daflry in each Ministry/office. Information regarding percentage of Selection Orade posts to the total number of daftries in the various Ministries/Departments etc., Is not readily available with the Ministry of Finance. The information will be collected from Ministries/Departments and will be laid on the Table of the House BS soon as it is available.

Recruitment to varioUli Posts of Libra), and Chamher Attendants etc.

71. SHRI NIHAL SINGH I
SHRI P. C ADICHAN:
SHRITUKARAM GAVIT:
SHRI BALRAI, i ~ l
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SHRI S. C. SAMANT A I
SHRI SA TY A NARAIN SINGH I
SHRI B. R. KAVADE I
SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA I
SHRt RAM CHARAN :
SHRI JHARKHANDE RAI I

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether there exist posts of Library Attendants, Chamber Attendants, Personal Attendants, and Studio Attendants in the offtce.;, including Independent offices of the Government of India in New Dolhi/Delhl ;

(b) If so, in which offices/Departments, the number of sncb posts and their scales of pay;

(c) the producere followed for their rt'Cruitment ; and

(d) whether in some offices these posts arc manned by persons below the proper ranks e.g., by peons or Daftries, If so, in which offices and the number of such Incum-
bants and the reasons for not manning them by peons in proper scales of pay 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI) I (aj to (d). The information Is being collected from the various Ministries/
Departments and will be placed on the Table of the House as early as possible.

Family Pensions to Government Employees

72. SHRI NIHAL SINGH I
SHRI P. C. ADlCHAN :

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state I

(a) the rules and rates of family pensions granted to the spouses/dependents of Government employees in diff<rent categories and admissible, if the employee concerned
(I) dies during his serdce period (Ii) dies after his retirement; and (Iii) is relieved of bis job due to invalidation/long illness and later on dies ; and

(b) in wbich cases the adhoc increase In pensions granted from time to time as in September, 1969 has been allowed and in whlcb cases it has DOt beeD allowed and tbo reasons for not allowing it in the latter cases?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTR Y OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI) I (a) Ordinary family pensions are admissible to families of Central Civil Government servants (other than those who retire as a result of absorption In public sector undertakings) under the Liberalised Pension Rules and the Family Pension Scbeme, 1964.
The family pensions under tbe latter scheme are subject to payment of contribution but this is not so In the case of family pensions under the former rules.
These pensions are admissible to the families BS defined in the respective rules if the Government servant dies In service or dies after retirement on superannuation, retiring, compensation or invalid pension. Salient features ofthe provisions regarding both kinds of family pensions are given In the stalement laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library. See No. ~

(b) The orders issued in September, 1969 regarding relief to pensioners Bre in the nature of upward revision of adhoc increase in pensions sanctioned In O"tober, 1963.
Family Pension Scheme of 1964 came into force with effect from 1·1-1964 and since this was a liberalized measure it was decided that the adhoc increase in pension shpuld not be added to such family pensions.
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